

ITEM NO.21 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13120/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2021
 in CWP No. 18559/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
 At Chandigarh)

RAJAT SETH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.106004/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.106003/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12562/2021 (IV-B)

(IA No. 98197/2021 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER
 IA No. 97736/2021 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 02-09-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
 Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv
 Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
 Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Jaglan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Natasha Vinayak, AOR

R-1-2 Mr P S Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashok K Mahajan, AOR

R-9-12 Mr Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 R-7 Mr V Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Misha Rohatgi Mohta, AOR.
 Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv
Mr. Vinay Mathew Adv

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 06.09.2021 after fresh matters.

**(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master**

**(Anand Prakash)
Court Master**